

July 30, 2026

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001.

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,

Exchange Plaza, C/1, G Block,
Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400051.

Scrip ID: KPITTECH

Scrip Code: 542651

Symbol: KPITTECH

Series: EQ

Kind Attn: The Manager,
Department of Corporate Services

Kind Attn: The Manager,
Listing Department

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“the Listing Regulations”) - Newspaper Advertisement

In terms of Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations, please find enclosed copies of newspaper advertisement dated July 29, 2026, published in Indian Express (in English); Financial Express (in English) and Loksatta (in Marathi), regarding Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For **KPIT Technologies Limited**

Ashish Malhotra
General Counsel & Company Secretary

Encl: as above

Strengthening
Technology Leadership
with AI Infused
Mobility Solutions



KPIT

Q1 FY27 RESULTS HIGHLIGHTS

8.9% ₹ YoY Growth

257 Mn USD Wins in The Quarter

176.8 MN USD Q1 FY27 Revenue

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE
QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2026

₹ in million (except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 June 2026 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2026 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2025 (Unaudited)
1	Revenue from operations	16,749.94	64,549.31	15,387.61
2	Profit for the period (before share of profit/(loss) of joint venture and associate (net of tax), exceptional items and tax)	1,743.45	9,693.42	2,409.27
3	Profit before exceptional items and tax	1,602.98	9,317.74	2,358.10
4	Exceptional items (Refer Note 4)	-	597.12	-
5	Profit before tax	1,602.98	8,720.62	2,358.10
6	Profit for the period after tax	1,164.12	6,373.70	1,718.99
7	- Attributable to the owners of the Company	1,171.78	6,373.39	1,718.99
	- Attributable to non-controlling interests	(7.66)	0.31	-
	Total comprehensive income for the period	1,313.76	9,415.62	2,535.30
8	- Attributable to the owners of the Company	1,321.60	9,415.31	2,535.30
	- Attributable to non-controlling interests	(7.84)	0.31	-
	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 10 per share)	2,724.39	2,722.27	2,719.25
9	Earnings per equity share*			
	Basic	4.30	23.43	6.32
	Diluted	4.28	23.28	6.28

*EPS are not annualised for the interim periods.

Notes:

- The above unaudited consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 29 July 2026. These unaudited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind-AS") as per the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time, notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") and other relevant provisions of the Act.
- The Statutory auditors of the Company have conducted a limited review on the above unaudited consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 30 June 2026. An unqualified review conclusion has been issued by them thereon.
- Standalone information:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 June 2026 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2026 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2025 (Unaudited)
a	Revenue from operations	6,654.85	26,078.62	6,399.16
b	Profit before exceptional items and tax	1,271.35	7,318.73	2,596.72
c	Exceptional items	-	577.14	-
d	Profit before tax	1,271.35	6,741.59	2,596.72
e	Profit for the period after tax	966.93	5,457.25	2,289.23
f	Other comprehensive income/(loss)	440.22	(391.37)	(386.44)
g	Total comprehensive income for the period	1,407.15	5,065.88	1,902.79

- On 21 November 2025, the Government of India notified the four Labour Codes - the Code on Wages, 2019. During the previous year, considering the materiality and regulatory-driven, non-recurring nature of this impact, the Group had presented an incremental impact on Employee Benefit Obligations under "Exceptional items" in the Consolidated Statement of Profit and Loss. The Group continues to monitor the finalisation of State Rules and clarifications from the Government on other aspects of the Labour Code and would provide appropriate accounting effect on the basis of such developments as needed.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed format of consolidated and standalone results of the Company are available on the Company's website, www.kpit.com and also on the website of the BSE Limited, www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited, www.nseindia.com, where the shares of the Company are listed.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
KPIT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Kishor Patil
CEO & Managing Director [DIN : 00076190]

Sachin Tikekar
President & Joint Managing Director [DIN: 02918460]

Place : Pune
Date : 29 July 2026

KPIT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Registered & Corporate Office: Plot-17, Rajiv Gandhi Infotech Park, MIDC-SEZ, Phase-III, Maan, Taluka - Mulshi, Hinjawadi, Pune - 411057.
Phone : +91 20 6770 6000 | grievances@kpit.com | www.kpit.com | CIN : L74999PN2018PLC174192

Scan QR
code
to view the
results
in detail



Strengthening Technology Leadership with AI Infused Mobility Solutions



KPIT

Q1 FY27 RESULTS HIGHLIGHTS

8.9%
₹ YoY
Growth

257
Mn USD Wins in
The Quarter

176.8
MN USD Q1 FY27
Revenue

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE
QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2026

₹ in million (except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 June 2026 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2026 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2025 (Unaudited)
1	Revenue from operations	16,749.94	64,549.31	15,387.61
2	Profit for the period (before share of profit/(loss) of joint venture and associate (net of tax), exceptional items and tax)	1,743.45	9,693.42	2,409.27
3	Profit before exceptional items and tax	1,602.98	9,317.74	2,358.10
4	Exceptional items (Refer Note 4)	-	597.12	-
5	Profit before tax	1,602.98	8,720.62	2,358.10
6	Profit for the period after tax	1,164.12	6,373.70	1,718.99
	- Attributable to the owners of the Company	1,171.78	6,373.39	1,718.99
	- Attributable to non-controlling interests	(7.66)	0.31	-
7	Total comprehensive income for the period	1,313.76	9,415.62	2,535.30
	- Attributable to the owners of the Company	1,321.60	9,415.31	2,535.30
	- Attributable to non-controlling interests	(7.84)	0.31	-
8	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 10 per share)	2,724.39	2,722.27	2,719.25
9	Earnings per equity share*			
	Basic	4.30	23.43	6.32
	Diluted	4.28	23.28	6.28

Notes:

1. The above unaudited consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 29 July 2026. These unaudited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind-AS") as per the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time, notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") and other relevant provisions of the Act.
2. The Statutory auditors of the Company have conducted a limited review on the above unaudited consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 30 June 2026. An unqualified review conclusion has been issued by them thereon.
3. Standalone information:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 June 2026 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2026 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2025 (Unaudited)
a	Revenue from operations	6,654.85	26,078.62	6,399.16
b	Profit before exceptional items and tax	1,271.35	7,318.73	2,596.72
c	Exceptional items	-	577.14	-
d	Profit before tax	1,271.35	6,741.59	2,596.72
e	Profit for the period after tax	966.93	5,457.25	2,289.23
f	Other comprehensive income/(loss)	440.22	(391.37)	(386.44)
g	Total comprehensive income for the period	1,407.15	5,065.88	1,902.79

4. On 21 November 2025, the Government of India notified the four Labour Codes - the Code on Wages, 2019. During the previous year, considering the materiality and regulatory-driven, non-recurring nature of this impact, the Group had presented an incremental impact on Employee Benefit Obligations under "Exceptional items" in the Consolidated Statement of Profit and Loss. The Group continues to monitor the finalisation of State Rules and clarifications from the Government on other aspects of the Labour Code and would provide appropriate accounting effect on the basis of such developments as needed.
5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed format of consolidated and standalone results of the Company are available on the Company's website, www.kpit.com and also on the website of the BSE Limited, www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited, www.nseindia.com, where the shares of the Company are listed.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
KPIT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Kishor Patil
CEO & Managing Director [DIN : 00076190]

Sachin Tikekar
President & Joint Managing Director [DIN: 02918460]

Place : Pune
Date : 29 July 2026

KPIT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Registered & Corporate Office: Plot-17, Rajiv Gandhi Infotech Park, MIDC-SEZ, Phase-III, Maan, Taluka - Mulshi, Hinjawadi, Pune - 411057.
Phone : +91 20 6770 6000 | grievances@kpit.com | www.kpit.com | CIN : L74999PN2018PLC174192

Scan QR
code
to view the
results
in detail



Strengthening
Technology Leadership
with AI Infused
Mobility Solutions



KPIT

Q1 FY27 RESULTS HIGHLIGHTS

8.9%₹ YoY
Growth

257Mn USD Wins in
The Quarter

176.8MN USD Q1 FY27
Revenue

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE
QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2026

₹ in million (except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 June 2026 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2026 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2025 (Unaudited)
1	Revenue from operations	16,749.94	64,549.31	15,387.61
2	Profit for the period (before share of profit/(loss) of joint venture and associate (net of tax), exceptional items and tax)	1,743.45	9,693.42	2,409.27
3	Profit before exceptional items and tax	1,602.98	9,317.74	2,358.10
4	Exceptional items (Refer Note 4)	-	597.12	-
5	Profit before tax	1,602.98	8,720.62	2,358.10
6	Profit for the period after tax	1,164.12	6,373.70	1,718.99
7	- Attributable to the owners of the Company	1,171.78	6,373.39	1,718.99
	- Attributable to non-controlling interests	(7.66)	0.31	-
7	Total comprehensive income for the period	1,313.76	9,415.62	2,535.30
	- Attributable to the owners of the Company	1,321.60	9,415.31	2,535.30
7	- Attributable to non-controlling interests	(7.84)	0.31	-
	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 10 per share)	2,724.39	2,722.27	2,719.25
9	Earnings per equity share*			
	Basic	4.30	23.43	6.32
	Diluted	4.28	23.28	6.28
	*EPS are not annualised for the interim periods.			

Notes:

1. The above unaudited consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 29 July 2026. These unaudited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind-AS") as per the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time, notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") and other relevant provisions of the Act.
2. The Statutory auditors of the Company have conducted a limited review on the above unaudited consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 30 June 2026. An unqualified review conclusion has been issued by them thereon.
3. Standalone information:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 June 2026 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2026 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2025 (Unaudited)
a	Revenue from operations	6,654.85	26,078.62	6,399.16
b	Profit before exceptional items and tax	1,271.35	7,318.73	2,596.72
c	Exceptional items	-	577.14	-
d	Profit before tax	1,271.35	6,741.59	2,596.72
e	Profit for the period after tax	966.93	5,457.25	2,289.23
f	Other comprehensive income/(loss)	440.22	(391.37)	(386.44)
g	Total comprehensive income for the period	1,407.15	5,065.88	1,902.79

4. On 21 November 2025, the Government of India notified the four Labour Codes - the Code on Wages, 2019. During the previous year, considering the materiality and regulatory-driven, non-recurring nature of this impact, the Group had presented an incremental impact on Employee Benefit Obligations under "Exceptional items" in the Consolidated Statement of Profit and Loss. The Group continues to monitor the finalisation of State Rules and clarifications from the Government on other aspects of the Labour Code and would provide appropriate accounting effect on the basis of such developments as needed.
5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed format of consolidated and standalone results of the Company are available on the Company's website, www.kpit.com and also on the website of the BSE Limited, www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited, www.nseindia.com, where the shares of the Company are listed.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
KPIT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Kishor Patil
CEO & Managing Director [DIN : 00076190]

Sachin Tikekar
President & Joint Managing Director [DIN: 02918460]

Place : Pune
Date : 29 July 2026

KPIT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Registered & Corporate Office: Plot-17, Rajiv Gandhi Infotech Park, MIDC-SEZ, Phase-III,
Maan, Taluka - Mulshi, Hinjawadi, Pune - 411057.
Phone : +91 20 6770 6000 | grievances@kpit.com | www.kpit.com | CIN : L74999PN2018PLC174192

Scan QR
code
to view the
results
in detail

